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REGISTRATIONS:

No.

601,349
672,229
1,096,034
523,902
1,405,580
164,311
381,836
902,988
669,879
677,087
705,996
762,327
777,018
761,955
883,223
915,671
761,330
720,315
399,812
535,037
1,099,576
729,408
734,675
780,289
1,085,537
1,965,479
1,958,039

EXHIBIT

United States Trademarks

Date

Jan.
Jan.
July
Apr.
Aug.
Feb.
Oct.
Nov.
Nov.
Apr.
Oct.
Dec.
Sept.
Dec.
Dec.
June
Dec.
Aug.
Feb.
Dec.
Aug.
Apr.
July
Nov.
Feb.

25, 1955
6, 1959
11, 1978
11, 1950
19, 1986
20, 1923
8, 1940
24, 1970
18, 1958
14, 1959
18, 1960
31, 1963
15, 1964
24, 1963
30, 1969
29, 1971
10, 1963
22, 1961
2, 1943
19, 1950
15, 1978
3, 1962
17, 1962
17, 1964
14, 1978

Mark

BLUE BAND
COLOR-BREAK
FUNLTOP

K IN A DIAMOND
K IN A TRIANGLE
K OVER DIAMOND
K OVER DIAMOND
KIM~-RAK

KIMAX

KIMAX

KIMAX

KIMAX

KIMAX

KIMAX-51
KIMBLE

KIMBLE

KIMFLOW
LUBRI-FLO
N-51-A
OPTICLEAR
PHARMAPAK
RAY-SORB
SAFE-GARD
SAFE-GARD
SOLVENT SAVER
ROBO~-VIAL
VALUEWARE
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ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATIONS
OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KIMBLE GLASS INC., a Delaware corporation, with
its principal place of business at 537 Crystal Avenue, Vineland,
New Jersey 08360, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the
owner of the trademarks now registered in the United States Patent
and Trademark Office which are shown and identified on the attached

Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, KIMBLE ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware
corporation, with its principal place of business at 200 West
9th Street, Suite 415, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, hereinafter
referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire all right, title
and interest of Assignor in and to the United States trademarks

of Exhibit "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other
good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to
Assignee, effective Aptil 1, 1998, all of Assignor's right, title
and interest in and to the trademarks identified and listed in

Exhibit "A", and the registrations thereto pertaining, together
with

the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages for infringe-
ment of any of said trademarks prior to the date of transfer there-

of, and the goodwill of the business associated with said trade-
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marks.

Executed to be effective as of the lst day of April,

1998.
KIMBLE GLASS INC.
By: L% Z- w{?@’(/
Nangy E. Weller
Vice President
CORP.
SEAL

STATE OF NEW, JE SE/Y )
COUNTY OF ,,Wﬁf G ) ss.:

On this (j? day of April, 1998, before me
personally came Nancy E. Weller, to me known, and known to me
to be Vice President of Kimble Glass Inc., the assignor above
named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing assignment
on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

-

< Notary Public

DARYL D. KOVAC

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 23, 2002
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