(Rev. 6-93) REC(U5-21	- 1990 IEET U.S. DEPWHIMEN THE COMMISSION		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex)- (54) [198			
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ / ▼ To the Hou grable Commissioner of Pater. 10071	7506 MAY 1998		
To the Hor-orable Commissioner of Pater.	1320 anached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Kimble Glass Inc.	Name: Kimble Asset Management, Inc.		
	Internal Address: 200 W. 9th Street, Suite 415		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 200 W. 9th Street, Suite 415		
☑ Corporation-State ☐ Other	City: Wilmington State: DelawareZIP: 19801		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship		
Nature of conveyance:	Association General Partnership		
•	☐ Limited Partnership		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	□ Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation		
	is attached:		
Execution Date: April 1, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XD No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 601,349		
, ,			
Additional numbers attached? ১০ Yes □ No			
Additional numbers at			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Name: Harold James, Esq.			
TAMES & FRANKLIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 690.00		
Internal Address: SAFES & FRANKETA 60 East 42nd Street, Suite 1217	Enclosed		
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 		
New York, New York 10165	1		
Street Address: 60 East 42nd Street	Deposit account number:		
Suite 1217	10-0250		
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10165			
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit appount)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of			
the original document.	and James Mar 1, 1998		
Harold James, Esq	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments EMARK Westington RE 1913 1 7 7 7 FR ANAE: 0945			
Weshington RE 1727 FRAME: 0945			

EXHIBIT "A"

United States Trademarks

REGISTRATIONS:

No.	Date	Mark
601,349	Jan. 25, 1955	BLUE BAND
672,229	Jan. 6, 1959	COLOR-BREAK
1,096,034	July 11, 1978	FUNLTOP
523,902	Apr. 11, 1950	K IN A DIAMOND
1,405,580	Aug. 19, 1986	K IN A TRIANGLE
164,311	Feb. 20, 1923	K OVER DIAMOND
381,836	Oct. 8, 1940	K OVER DIAMOND
902,988	Nov. 24, 1970	KIM-RAK
669,879	Nov. 18, 1958	KIMAX
677,087	Apr. 14, 1959	KIMAX
705,996	Oct. 18, 1960	KIMAX
762,327	Dec. 31, 1963	KIMAX
777,018	Sept. 15, 1964	KIMAX
761,955	Dec. 24, 1963	KIMAX-51
883,223	Dec. 30, 1969	KIMBLE
915,671	June 29, 1971	KIMBLE
761,330	Dec. 10, 1963	KIMFLOW
720,315	Aug. 22, 1961	LUBRI-FLO
399,812	Feb. 2, 1943	N-51-A
535,037	Dec. 19, 1950	OPTICLEAR
1,099,576	Aug. 15, 1978	PHARMAPAK
729,408	Apr. 3, 1962	RAY-SORB
734,675	July 17, 1962	SAFE-GARD
780,289	Nov. 17, 1964	SAFE-GARD
1,085,537	Feb. 14, 1978	SOLVENT SAVER
1,965,479		ROBO-VIAL
1,958,039		VALUEWARE

TRADEMARK REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTRATIONS OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, KIMBLE GLASS INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 537 Crystal Avenue, Vineland, New Jersey 08360, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", is the owner of the trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office which are shown and identified on the attached Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, KIMBLE ASSET MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 200 West 9th Street, Suite 415, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", desires to acquire all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the United States trademarks of Exhibit "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers and assigns to Assignee, effective April 1, 1998, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified and listed in Exhibit "A", and the registrations thereto pertaining, together with

the right to sue for and be entitled to any damages for infringement of any of said trademarks prior to the date of transfer thereof, and the goodwill of the business associated with said trade-

> TRADEMARK REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0947

marks.

Executed to be effective as of the 1st day of April, 1998.

KIMBLE GLASS INC.

By:

Nangy E. Weller
Vice President

CORP. SEAL

RECORDED: 05/07/1998

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
COUNTY OF Control) ss.

On this day of April, 1998, before me personally came Nancy E. Weller, to me known, and known to me to be Vice President of Kimble Glass Inc., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that she executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

DARYL D. KOVAC NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 23, 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 1727 FRAME: 0948